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Mutual of Omaha
Peggy Rodewald

Mutual of Omaha Plaza
Omaha, Nebraska 68175

402-342-7600

Alan L. Hamilton
9902 Childress

Austin, Texas 78753

512-832-6384,

e-Fax: 1-484-932-0609
e-mail: ecologicalal@gmail.com

Re: Maurine P Hamilton
Coverage ID: UA7714948
UA8473131

Dear Ms. Rodewald,

December 8, 2008

This is in response to your letters dated August 28, 2008 and Nov 6, 2008. On Oct 28.
2008, Alan L. Hamilton was name Executor of the Estate by the court. Please find
attached a copy of the Letters Testamentary issued from the court. We are now trying to
locate the assets of the Estate.

Could you please send us any and all information and correspondence regarding the
following policy numbers:

Mutual of Omaha Annuities
annuity # amount $
UA7722948 4 $120.878.94
UA7762551 7 $106,358.47
UA7728307 7 $102,151.25
UA8497367 4 $97.480.66
UA8497368 4 $97.480.66
UO01126221 7 $73.721.65
UA77283127 $60,005.98
UA7728306 7 $51,805.20
UA8441079 7 $33,668.54
$743.551.35

taxable amount
$24,125.48
$4.266.02
$3.998.97
$7.480.66
$7.480.66
$3.721.65
$60,005.98
$1.805.20
$3,668.54

$116,553.16
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The accountant and lawyer have informed me that they are somehow missing from
the Estate.

Thank you,

Dlon B

Alan L. Hamilton




LETTERS TESTAMENTARY

ESTATE OF * CAUSE NUMBER ____ 89444
MAURINE P HAMILTON * IN PROBATE COURT

* NUMBER ONE
DECEASED * TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
THE STATE OF TEXAS *
COUNTY OF TRAVIS *

L

I, the undersigned Clerk of the Probate Court No. 1 of Travis County

Texas, do hereby certify that on the _28TH day of QOCTOBER, 2008 ’

ALAN L HAMILTON WAS duly granted by said Court, Letters

Testamentary of the Estate of _MAURINE P HAMILTON ’

eceased, and that _HE qualified as INDEPENDENT EXECUTOR WITHOUT BOND

-

of said estate on the _28TH day of OCTOBER, 2008 , as the law requires,

aid appointment is still in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seal of office at Austin, Texas, on this

28th day of October, 2008.

DANA DEBEAUVOIR
County Clerk, Travis County, Texas
P.0. Box 149325, Austin, Texgs 78714

/
N P
77 -’/ //[A'('L_\“
M. C. Arzola
ORIGINAL COPY 89444-003

By Deputy:




9.5, Postal Service.,

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

PNl (Domestic Mail Onjv Na Ineyrance Coverage Provided)
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Issue PV1:

Total:

Paid by:
Cash
Change Due:

Label 4:  7008183000004358

Order stamps at USPS.com/shop or

call 1-800-Stamp24. ]
USPS.com/clicknship to print _
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December 8, 2008

ited August 28, 2008 and Nov 6, 2008. On Oct 28,
sutor of the Estate by the court. Please find
tary issued from the court. We are now trying to

Could you please send us any and all information and correspondence regarding the

following policy numbers:

Mutual of Omaha Annuities
annuity # amount $
UAT7722948 4 $120,878.94
UAT77625517 $106,358.47
UA7728307 7 $102,151.25
UA8497367 4 $97.480.66
UA8497368 4 $97.480.66
U01126221 7 $73.721.65
UA77283127 $60,005.98
UA7728306 7 $51.805.20
UA8441079 7 $33,668.54

$743,551.35

taxable amount
$24,125.48
$4.266.02
$3.998.97
$7.480.66
$7.480.66
$3.721.65
$60,005.98
$1,805.20
$3,668.54

$116,553.16



