Mutual of Omaha Peggy Rodewald Mutual of Omaha Plaza Omaha, Nebraska 68175 402-342-7600

Alan L. Hamilton 9902 Childress Austin, Texas 78753 512-832-6384,

e-Fax: 1-484-932-0609

e-mail: ecologicalal@gmail.com

Re: Maurine P Hamilton Coverage ID: UA7714948 UA8473131

December 8, 2008

Dear Ms. Rodewald,

This is in response to your letters dated August 28, 2008 and Nov 6, 2008. On Oct 28, 2008, Alan L. Hamilton was name Executor of the Estate by the court. Please find attached a copy of the Letters Testamentary issued from the court. We are now trying to locate the assets of the Estate.

Could you please send us any and all information and correspondence regarding the following policy numbers:

Mutual of Omaha Annuities

annuity #	amount \$	taxable amount
UA7722948 4	\$120,878.94	\$24,125.48
UA7762551 7	\$106,358.47	\$4,266.02
UA7728307 7	\$102,151.25	\$3,998.97
UA8497367 4	\$97,480.66	\$7,480.66
UA8497368 4	\$97,480.66	\$7,480.66
UO1126221 7	\$73,721.65	\$3,721.65
UA7728312 7	\$60,005.98	\$60,005.98
UA7728306 7	\$51,805.20	\$1,805.20
UA8441079 7	\$33,668.54	\$3,668.54
	\$743,551.35	\$116,553.16

The accountant and lawyer have informed me that they are somehow missing from the Estate.

Thank you,

Alan L. Hamilton

Clan S. Hamilton

LETTERS TESTAMENTARY

ESTATE OF
MAURINE P HAMILTON

DECEASED

* CAUSE NUMBER ____89444

* IN PROBATE COURT

* NUMBER ONE

* TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

I, the undersigned Clerk of the Probate Court No. 1 of Travis County

Texas, do hereby certify that on the 28TH day of OCTOBER, 2008

ALAN L HAMILTON WAS duly granted by said Court, Letters

Testamentary of the Estate of MAURINE P HAMILTON

eceased, and that HE qualified as INDEPENDENT EXECUTOR WITHOUT BOND

of said estate on the 28TH day of OCTOBER, 2008, as the law requires, aid appointment is still in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seal of office at Austin, Texas, on this 28th day of October, 2008.

DANA DEBEAUVOIR County Clerk, Travis County, Texas

P.O. Box 149325, Austin, Texas 78714

By Deputy:

M. C. Arzola

89444-003

ORIGINAL COPY



Paid by:

\$3.25

Cash Change Due:

-\$0.13

Order stamps at USPS.com/shop or call 1-800-Stamp24. Go to USPS.com/clicknship to print shipping lab assets or the Estate. ted August 28, 2008 and Nov 6, 2008. On Oct 28, cutor of the Estate by the court. Please find tary issued from the court. We are now trying to

December 8, 2008

Could you please send us any and all information and correspondence regarding the following policy numbers:

Mutual of Omaha Annuities

annuity #	amount \$	taxable amount
UA7722948 4	\$120,878.94	\$24,125.48
UA7762551 7	\$106,358.47	\$4,266.02
UA7728307 7	\$102,151.25	\$3,998.97
UA8497367 4	\$97,480.66	\$7,480.66
UA8497368 4	\$97,480.66	\$7,480.66
UO1126221 7	\$73,721.65	\$3,721.65
UA7728312 7	\$60,005.98	\$60,005.98
UA7728306 7	\$51,805.20	\$1,805.20
UA8441079 7	\$33,668.54	\$3,668.54
	\$743,551.35	\$116,553.16